	nts or the new address(es) below. If receiving party(les)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documen 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ambalavanar Arulambalam; Jian-Guo Chen; Nevin Heintze; Qulan Gao Xu; Jun Chao Zhao 2. Name and address of Name: Agere Systems. Inc. Internal Address:	f receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ambalavanar Arulambalam; Jian-Guo Chen; Nevin Heintze; Qulan Gao Xu; Jun Chao Zhao 2. Name and address o Name: Agere Systems. Inc. Internal Address:	f receiving party(les)
Ambalavanar Arulambalam; Jian-Guo Chen; Nevin Heintze; Qulan Gao Xu; Jun Chao Zhao Internal Address:	
Gao Xu; Jun Chao Zhao Internal Address:	
Internal Address.	
	<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1110 Am	nericen Parkway NE
Execution Date(s) 3/12/07;3/14/07;08/2/07	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Allentown	
Joint Research Agreement State: PA	
Government Interest Assignment Country: USA	Zip:18109
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No
	ogether with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
11/539,399	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of app	olications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1	
Name:lan M, Hughes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: IP Legal Services, LLC Authorized to be ch	
Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Lancaster Avenue; Suite 100 Enclosed	
PO Box 1027 None required (gov	vernment interest not affecting title)
City: Paoli 8. Payment Information	on
a. Credit Card Las	t 4 Numbers 1008
	viration Date <u>11/10</u>
Phone Number: 610-640-9350 b. Deposit Account	Number <u>50-4386</u>
	Name lan M. Hughes
Email Address: lpls@ip-legal-svcs.com	<u></u>
9. Signature: Quell the Res	1,2/15/08 Date
Signature	,
Name of Person Signing sheet, att	tachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0469

Arulambalam 9-6-16-2-2 [D8143-00399]

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Ambalavanar Arulambalam, a United States citizen of Macungle in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; Jian-Guo Chen, a United States citizen of Basking Ridge in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey; Nevin C. Heintze, an Australian citizen residing in the city of Bethlehem in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; Qian Gao Xu, a Chinese citizen, of the city of Shanghai in the country of China; and Jun Chao Zhao, a Chinese citizen, of the city of Shanghai in the country of China, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1110 American Parkway 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal NE. Allentown, PA representatives, nunc pro tunc as of October 7, 2005, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to BUFFER MANAGEMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH TWO THRESHOLDS described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 11/539,399, filed October 6, 2006, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Inc. may designate.

OM2\864853.1

2

Arulambalam 9-6-16-2-2 [D8143-00399]

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Inc. but at its expenses, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Ambalavanar Arulambalam

Date: March 12, 2007

United States of America

State of Pennsylvania) 88.:

County of Hehigh

On this 12th day of Mouch 2007, before me personally came Ambalavanar Arulambalam, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notanai Seal Joanne M. Pukszyn, Notany Public Hanover Twp., Lahigh County My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Joansem Likazina Notary Public

Arulambalam 9-6-16-2-2 [D8143-00399]

3

Jian-Guo Chen

Date: 3/12/2007

United States of America

State of Burneyluania ss.:

County of Lehigh

On this day of Mouch, 2007, before me personally came Jian-Guo Chen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Joanne M. Pukazyn, Notary Public Hanover Ywp., Lahlgh County My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2010

Member, Pennsylvarile Association of Notaries

Joanne m Likazin

4

Arulambalam 9-6-16-2-2 [D8143-00399]

United States of America

State of Pennsylvania) ss.: county of Lehigh)

_ day of _ Mauch personally came Nevin C. Heintze, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seat Joseph M. Pukszyn, Notery Public Hanover Twp., Lahigh County My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

03/15/2007 10:59 AGERE IP LAW > 512159791020

NO.982 539

5

Arulambalem 9-6-16-2-2 [08143-00399]

Qulan Gao Xu

Date: Aug 2, 200

People's Republic of China

City of Shonghai) ss.:

Province of

On this 2 not day of 100, 2007, before me personally came Quian Gao Xu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OM21864853.7

940

Date: Ang 2. 200

People's Republic of China

City of Shaughai) ss.:

Province of

On this __2 \(\text{dep} \) day of __Aughtary __2007, before me personally came Jun Chao Zhao, to me known to be the individual described in and who exacuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Huan Ze man Notary Fublic

Agere Systems Inc. 1110 American Parkway NE Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109

DM21864859.7

PATENT REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 12/15/2008